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Torrance County
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS (BCC)
Ryan Schwebach, Chair, District 2
LeRoy M. Candelaria, Vice Chair, District 3
Kevin McCall, Member, District 1

Janice Y. Barela, County Manager

The meeting will be available via Zoom and the link may be found on the County’s website
www.torrancecountynm.org/calendar. Click on the event to access Zoom Meeting information.

10.

11.

Torrance County

ADMINISTRATIVE MEETING
AGENDA

WEDNESDAY, June 8, 2022 @ 9:00 AM
205 S. Ninth Street, Estancia, NM 87016

Call to Order

Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance

Changes to the Agenda

PROCLAMATIONS

CERTIFICATES AND AWARDS

A. ROAD: Announcement of Employee Service Year Pin: Carl Austin (2).
BOARD AND COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS

PUBLIC COMMENT and COMMUNICATIONS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A. CLERK: Motion to approve the May 25, 2022, Torrance County Commission
Meeting Minutes (Not included in Agenda Packet).

APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA

A. FINANCE: Motion to approve payables.

ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE/AMENDMENT TO COUNTY CODE
ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION

A. FINANCE: Motion to approve Resolution 2022- , Budget Adjustments.
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12.

13.

Torrance County

B. MANAGER: Motion to approve Resolution 2022- , Restructure of the Fair
Board and Approval of Paid Contractor for Administrative Assistant Services to the Fair
Board.

C. MANAGER: Motion to approve Resolution 2022- , Proclaiming extreme or
severe drought conditions and to ban the use of certain fireworks.

APPROVALS

A. PLANNING AND ZONING: Motion to approve the renewal of Special Use Permit
for Special Waste Disposal, LL.C’s annual application, Public Hearing conducted on May 4,
2022,

B. GRANTS: Motion to ratify the submission of the Continuum of Graduation
Sanctions (Juvenile Justice Grant) Agreement 21-690-3200-20847-2 increasing grant award
for FY23 and FY24 to $134,694/FY requiring a 40% match of $53,877.60

C. DWI PREVENTION PROGRAM: Motion to approve the LDWI Grant Agreement
for FY2023.

D. SHERIFF: Motion to ratify the submission of the Law Enforcement Retention Fund
application.

E. MANAGER: Motion to approve the reclassification of a 911 Dispatcher position to
an additional Training/NCIC Coordinator within the Dispatch Center, with salary as specified
in the approved FY23 Budget, Dispatch Salary Schedule.

F. MANAGER: Motion to approve the cost-of-living increase of $0.75/hour for the
current Training/NCIC Coordinator in Dispatch Center, who, with the approved FY23
Budget, Dispatch Salary Schedule, is slated to only receive an increase of $0.31/hour.

G. MANAGER: Motion to ratify the advertisement of the Finance Director position at
the approved FY23 Budget salary.

H. MANAGER: Motion to approve the advertisement and hiring of new Human
Resources Director at the salary approved in FY23 Budget, prior to current Human Resources

Director’s impending resignation, to provide opportunity for training.

DISCUSSION

A. MANAGER: Discussion regarding scope of work for Fairgrounds improvements.
B. MANAGER’S REPORT
C. COMMISSIONERS’ REPORTS

1) Commissioner McCall, District 1
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2) Commissioner Schwebach, District 2
3) Commissioner Candelaria, District 3

14. EXECUTIVE SESSION

15.  Announcement of a Special Board of County Commissioners Meeting to certify the
canvass of the 2022 Primary Election Results: June 13, 2022, at 9:00 AM.

16. Announcement of the next Board of County Commissioners Meeting: June 22, 2022
17.  SIGNING OF OFFICIAL DOCUMENTS

18. ADJOURN

Torrance County Page 3
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Date: 6/02/22 14:40:04 (CHEC61)
CERTIFICATION

TOTAL CHECKS PRINTED 21

THE UNDERSIGNED MEMBERS OF THE TORRANCE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS DO CERTIFY THAT THE CLAIMS ENUMERATED ABOVE WERE APPROVED
ALLOWED & DO AUTHORIZE THE WARRANTS AGAINST THE FUNDS OF TORRANCE COUNTY FOR THE SUM OF 1,689,785.17 ON ACCOUNT OF OBLIGATIONS IN-
CURRED FOR THE SERVICES AS SHOWN ABOVE FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 06/02/2022 WE CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN NAMED PERSONS ARE LEGALLY
ENTITLED UNDER THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATUTES OF NEW MEXICO TO RECEIVE THE COMPENSATION STATED HEREIN. THAT THE SERVICES HAVE BEEN
PERFORMED AS STATED IN THE ACCOUNTS HEREIN, THAT THEY ARE NECESSARY AND PROPER, THAT THIS VOUCHER HAS BEEN EXAMINED, THAT THE
AMOUNTS CLAIMED ARE JUST, REASONABLE, AND AS AGREED AND THAT NO PART HAS BEEN PAID BY TORRANCE COUNTY.

SIGNED ATTEST BY

Kevin McCall LeRoy M. Candelaria Ryan Schwebach

Yvonne Otero

THE UNDERSIGNED COUNTY TREASURER DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT SUFFICIENT FUNDS EXIST FOR THESE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CHECKS TO BE ISSUED
ON THIS DATE AND DOES HEREBY AUTHORIZE THE FINANCE DEPARTMENT TO PROCESS THESE CHECKS.

Tracy L. Sedillo



Date: 6/02/22 14:37:03 (CHEC60) CHECK LISTING CHECKS PRINTED FROM 5/20/2022 TO 6/02/2022 Page: 1

CK# DATE Name Description Line Item Invoice # DATE PO # Amount
01 O 120555 ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS HARRIS XL-200 MULTIBAND RADIOC 427-28-2655 2351922 05/23/2022 37688 6000.00
6551.48 W/ EDACS AND P25 604-83-2248 / 37688 551.48
05/23/2022 FREIGHT 37688
NMSWPA 10-00000-20-00048 37688
INVOICE#188558 ACCT#TORRAN
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 6000.00 COMMUNICATIONS/EMS TAX 551.48
01 O 120556 AMAZON BUSINESS ELECTRICAL TESTER TO TRACE 401-65-2218 1551922 05/23/2022 37868 49.99
501.89 BREAKERS 37868
05/23/2022 10-PIECE SCREDRIVER SETS 401-65-2218 / 7/ 37868 31.98
DEWALT MECHANICS TOCL SET 401-65-2218 / /7 37868 228.00
1-GALLON SAFETY GAS CAN 401-65-2218 / /7 37868 83.95
5 GALLON SAFETY GAS CAN 401-65-2218 / 7/ 37868 107.97
INVOICE#1JV9-TDMV-NQ7F ACCT#
A3JI65BS912J5M
OPERATIONS & MAINTENAN 501.89
01 O 120557 AMAZON BUSINESS DESK NAME PLATE 911-80-2219 3551922 05/23/2022 37809 33%.95
39.35 ESTIMATED SHIPPING/GRT 37809
05/23/2022 INVOICE#1J3VW-YVQOK-9QHC ACCT#
A3JI65BS912J5M
911-DISPATCH CENTER 39.95
01 O 120558 AMBITIONS TECHNOLOGY GROUP LLC AMBITIONS IT TICKET APRIL 2022 401-65-2213 3751922 05/23/2022 4868.00
5251.36 TAX INVOICE#9882 401-65-2213 / /7 383.36
05/23/2022
OPERATIONS & MAINTENAN 5251.36
01 O 120559 BANK OF AMERICA 44LB BAGS PEDIGREE DOG FOOD 401-82-2216 2551922 05/23/2022 37737 124.90
3199.224 BUNDLE PACKS OF CANNED DOG FOOD 401-82-2216 /7 37737 179.41
05/23/2022 BUNDLE PACKS OF DOG FOOD 401-82-2216 / 37737 187.18
ADDITIONAL TAX AMOUNT 401-82-2216 / / 37737 .97
FINGERPRINT BACKGROUND FOCR 604-83-2248 2651922 05/23/2022 37761 8.30
SAMANTHA O'DELL 37761
NMO30013N 37761
GEMALTO FINGERPRINT 37761
NM COUNTIES CONFERENCE 604-83-2266 2751922 05/23/2022 37831 200.00
SAMANTHA O'DELL 37831
INVOICEH#AC2022-052022-0629-0573
BUSINESS CARDS - VISTA PRINT 401-55-2221 2851922 05/23/2022 37837 31.49
JEREMY OLIVER 37837
JOANNA ROMEROC 37837
NOAH SEDILLO 37837
ZOOM SUBSCRIPTION FOR 401-10-2269 2951922 05/23/2022 37676 161.24
MANAGER / COMMISSION CHAMBERS 37676
PICKUP AND DELIVERY OF 411-92-2271 3051922 05/23/2022 37729 772.73
COPIER/PRINTER/FAX/SCANNER 37729
LESSOR DESIGNATED FACILITY IN 37729
COMPLIANCE WITH LEASE TERMS 37729
FILMORA LICENSE 401-50-2272 3151922 05/23/2022 37782 43.31
TORRANCE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 37782
HEAT ELEMENTS FOR STEAM TABLE 401-27-2215 3251922 05/23/2022 37753 366.60
SHIPPING 401-27-2215 /7 37753 43.94

INVOICE#19034251



CANDY AND TRINKETS FOR 606-35-2257 3351922 05/23/2022 37739 89.78
APRIL 16, 2022 OUTREACH EVENT IN 37739



Date: 6/02/22 14:37:03 (CHEC60) CHECK LISTING CHECKS PRINTED FROM 5/20/2022 TO 6/02/2022 Page: 2
CK# DATE Name Descripticn Line Item Invoice #  DATE PO # Amount
ESTANCIA, NM 37739
EVENT IN PARTNERSHIP WITH 37739
ESTANCIA SPECIAL EVENTS 37739
COMMITTEE 37739
INVOICE#1042000314
PARTS FOR ROAD DEPT FLEET 402-60-2201 3451922 05/23/2022 37858 989.39
AIR PUMPS & FILTERS, FUEL FILTER 37858
FLUIDS, TOWELS, BELTS, GAGES 37858
BATTERIES, SWITCHES, LIGHTS, 37858
NAPA 37858
ANIMAL SERVICES 492.46 COMMUNICATIONS/EMS TAX  208.30 FINANCE DEPARTMENT 31.49
COUNTY MANAGER 161.24 1/4% FIRE EXCISE TAX 772.73 COUNTY SHERIFF 43.31
MOUNTAINAIR SENIOR CEN  410.54 DWI PROGRAM 89.78 COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT 989.39
01 O 120560 CENTRAL NM ELECTRIC COOP. MONTHLY ELECTRIC FY 2022 401-50-2208 3951922 05/23/2022 37489 163.09
9548.13 ACCT#8880270701 SHERIFF APRIL
05/23/2022 2022
MONTHLY ELECTRIC FOR FY2022 401-21-2308 4051922 05/23/2022 36691 42.15
CLERK ACCT#8880529300
MONTHLY ELECTRIC FOR FY2022 604-83-2208 4151922 05/23/2022 36697 19.21
REMAINDER FOR FY2022 604-~83-2208 /7 36697 367.06
ACCT#8880104503/8880117505
CIVIL DEFENSE
MONTHLY ELECTRIC FOR FY2022 418-91-2208 4251922 05/23/2022 36695 58.67
DIST 6 ACCT#207079301
MONTHLY ELECTRIC FOR FY2022 402-60-2208 4351922 05/23/2022 36694 23.21
ROAD ACCT#8880133806
MONTHLY ELECTRIC FOR FY2022 401-15-2208 4451922 05/23/2022 36688 2346.82
ADMIN ACCT#40427300/404273700
MONTHLY ELECTRIC FOR FY2022 405-91-2208 4551922 05/23/2022 36699 36.16
REMAINDER FOR FY2022 405-91-2208 /7 36699 405.58
DIST 5 ACCT#19103300/19103200
8880411701
MONTHLY ELECTRIC FOR FY2022 401-53-2208 4651922 05/23/2022 36689 352.69
FAIR BOARD ACCT#404536300
404571500/404572200/404572300
8880064700
MONTHLY ELECTRIC FOR FY2022 406-91-2208 4751922 05/23/2022 36700 170.34
DIST 2 ACCT#8880053100
19770500
MONTHLY ELECTRIC FOR FY2022 407-91-2208 4851922 05/23/2022 36701 96.01
DIST 1 ACCT#21036000/8880105100
8880625100
MONTHLY ELECTRIC FOR REMAINDER  409-91-2208 4951922 05/23/2022 37514 133.06
DIST 4 ACCT#20554000/8880282700
MONTHLY ELECTRIC FOR FY2022 408-91-2208 5051922 05/23/2022 36702 55.81
MONTHLY ELECTRIC FOR FY2022 408-91-2208 /7 36702 339.03
ACCT#8880074400/19615100
8880488700 DIST 3
MONTHLY ELECTRIC FOR FY2022 911-80-2208 5151922 05/23/2022 36698 1320.24
DISPATCH ACCT#8880281300
19705500/8880581500
ESTANCIA SC APRIL 2022 401-36-2208 5251922 05/23/2022 318.30
ACCT#8880109702
MONTHLY ELECTRIC FOR FY2022 401-24-2208 5451922 05/23/2022 36692 225.95
MTAIR SC / 205707901 401-27-2208 /7 36692 321.47
36692

ESTANCIA SC / 8880109702



MORIARTY SC / 401421201 401-37-2208 /7 36692 208.58
MONTHLY ELECTRIC FOR FY2022 401-16-2208 5551922 05/23/2022 36690 2250.24



Date: 6/02/22 14:37:03 (CHEC60) CHECK LISTING CHECKS PRINTED FROM 5/20/2022 TO 6/02/2022 Page: 3

CK# DATE Name Description Line Item Invoice # DATE PO # Amount

JUDICIAL ACCT#88801735001

MONTHLY ELECTRIC FOR FY2022 401-82-2208 5651922 05/23/2022 36693 121.51
REMAINDER FOR FY2022 401-82-2208 i / 7/ 36693 172.95
ANIMAL SERVICES ACCT#
8880084401
COUNTY SHERIFF 163.09 ELECTIONS 42.15 COMMUNICATIONS/EMS TAX  386.27
STATE FIRE ALLOTMENT 1294.66 COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT 23.21 ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES 2346.82
COUNTY FAIR 352.69 911-DISPATCH CENTER 1320.24 ESTANCIA SENIOR CENTER  318.30
HEALTH DEPT BLDG MAINT  225.95 MOUNTAINATR SENIOR CEN  321.47 MORIARTY SENIOR CENTER  208.58
JUDICIAL COMPLEX MAINT 2250.24 ANIMAL. SERVICES 294.46
01 O 120561 CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2 COUNTY ADMINISTRATION 1751922 36993
227.00 SHERIFF'S OFFICE 36993
05/23/2022 ROAD DEPARTMENT 36993
SHERIFF (INVESTIGATION/EVIDENCE) 36993
DISPATCH 911-80-2248 /7 36993 227.00
INVOICE#8405620106 ACCT#
30009096
911-DISPATCH CENTER 227.00
01 O 120562 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL SERVICESLC GOLD COVERAGE 401-15-2215 2051922 05/23/2022 36778 2035.16
7475 .40 EFFECTIVE 7/1/2021 - 6/30/2022  401-24-2215 /7 36778 324.98
05/23/2022 8.19% TAX ON LABOR ONLY 401-56-2215 /7 36778 473.53
CES CONTRACT 401-16-2215 /7 36778 1734.63
18-07B-R201 401-87-2215 / 7/ 36778 807.77
401-23-2215 / / 36778 643.31
401-27-2215 /7 36778 113.08
911-80-2215 /7 36778 819.16
401-37-2215 /7 36778 242.35
401-36-2215 /7 36778 219.24
401-53-2215 /7 36778 62.19
INVOICE#24-124373
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES 2035.16 HEALTH DEPT BLDG MAINT  324.98 ATTORNEY 473.53
JUDICIAL COMPLEX MAINT 1734.63 ESPERANZA MEDICAL CLIN  807.77 MOUNTAINATIR HEALTH CLI  643.31
MOUNTAINAIR SENIOR CEN  113.08 911-DISPATCH CENTER 819.16 MORIARTY SENIOR CENTER  242.35
ESTANCIA SENIOR CENTER  219.24 COUNTY FAIR 62.19
01 O 120563 FIRST VETERINARY SUPPLY 5 GALLON BUCKET 401-82-2220 1651922 05/23/2022 37799 166.75
166.75 RESCUE 37799
05/23/2022 INVOICE#411022 ACCTHGW384
ANIMAL SERVICES 166.75
01 O 120564 HART'S TRUSTWORTHY HARDWARE PVC PIPING AND FITTINGS 911-80-2218 3851922 05/23/2022 37875 37.78
37.78 INVOICE#B513553 ACCT#33
05/23/2022
911-DISPATCH CENTER 37.78
01 O 120565 JUNIOR'S TIRE & AUTO PARTS INC.TIRE REPLACEMENT FOR 406-91-2201 5351822 05/23/2022 37812 505.00
505.00 TENDER 2-1 37812
05/23/2022 INVOICE#190967




01 O 120566 NEW MEXICO COUNTIES 85TH ANNUAL CONFERENCE 401-90-2266 2451922 05/23/2022 37838 200.00
200.00 JOSIE CHAVEZ 37838



Date: 6/02/22 14:37:03 {CHEC60) CHECK LISTING CHECKS PRINTED FROM 5/20/2022 TO 6/02/2022 Page: 4
CK# DATE Name Description Line Item Invoice # DATE PO # Amount
05/23/2022 ACCT#AC2022-042022-0581-0525
PROBATE JUDGE 200.00
0L O 120567 NEW MEXICO COUNTIES NMC CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 3651922 37845
400.00 DEMINICA GARCIA 401-56-2266 /7 37845 200.00
05/23/2022 JOHN BUTRICK 401-56-2266 /7 37845 200.00
INVOICE#AC2022-052022-0668-0610
#AC2022-052022-0672-0613
ATTORNEY 400.00
01 O 120568 NEXTIVA, INC. VOIP PHONES FY 2022 401-40-2207 251922 05/23/2022 36859 395.50
1406.46 INVOICE#51209411800 ACCT#
05/23/2022 2029540 04/17/2022-05/17/2022
ASSESSOR
VOIP PHONES FY 2022 401-20-2207 351922 05/23/2022 36858 227.50
CLERK
VOIP PHONES FY 2022 401-10~2207 451922 05/23/2022 36861 97.50
MANAGER ,
VOIP PHONES FY 2022 401-14-2207 551922 05/23/2022 36862 33.00
HR
VOIP PHONES FY 2022 401-49-2207 651922 05/23/2022 36863 65.00
GRANTS
VOIP PHONES FY 2022 401-56-2207 751922 05/23/2022 36864 65.46
LAWYER
VOIP PHONES FY 2022 401-55-2207 851922 05/23/2022 36865 132.00
FINANCE
VOIP PHONES FY 2022 401-65-2207 951922 05/23/2022 36867 65.00
MAINTENANCE
VOIP PHONES FY 2022 401-10-2207 1051922 05/23/2022 36860 65.00
COMMISSION
VOIP PHONES FY 2022 401-08-2207 1151922 05/23/2022 36868 97.50
PZ
VOIP PHONES FY 2022 401-65-2207 1251922 05/23/2022 36866 65.00
IT
MONTHLY NEXTIVA 402-60-2207 1351922 05/23/2022 37650 65.00
ROAD
VOIP PHONES FY 2022 401-90-2207 1451922 05/23/2022 36870 33.00
PROBATE
COUNTY ASSESSOR 395.50 COUNTY CLERK 227.50 COUNTY MANAGER 162.50
RATD GRANT FY18 33.00 GRANT ADMINISTRATION 65.00 ATTORNEY 65.46
FINANCE DEPARTMENT 132.00 OPERATIONS & MAINTENAN  130.00 PLANNING & ZONING 97.50
COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT 65.00 PROBATE JUDGE 33.00
01 O 120569 SUPER 8 MOTEL EMERGENCY SHELTER FOR DV 692-49-2283 2251922 05/23/2022 37717 300.00
1099.05 VICTIM SUPPORT 37717
05/23/2022 HOUSING FOR FOUR 692-49-2283 / /7 37717 799.05
SEPERATE FAMILIES 37717
INVOICE#513-156444/152-402077
963-260661/583-576000
GRANT ADMINISTRATION 1099.05
01 0 120570 TAJIQUE MDWCA INVOICE#2022~01 836-01-2272 2151922 05/23/2022 4150.63
4150.63

05/23/2022



FEMA DECLARED 4150.63



Date: 6/02/22 14:37:03 (CHEC60) CHECK LISTING CHECKS PRINTED FROM 5/20/2022 TO 6/02/2022 Page: 5
CK# DATE Name Description Line Item Invoice # DATE PO # Amount
01 O 120571 TILLERY CHEVROLET GMC INC DOT INSPECTIONS ON AMBULANCES 1951922 37124
161.13 LABOR TAX 37124
05/23/2022 RESCUE 2, RESCUE 3, RESCUE 5, 37124
RESCUE 3-2, RESCUE 1-2 413-91-2201 / / 37124 161.13
INVOICE#6067216/1
STATE FIRE ALLOTMENT 161.13
01 O 120572 TIMECLOCK PLUS, LLC TIMECLOCK PLUS 2021 INVOICE# 401-65-2228 151922 05/19/2022 4365.90
4365.90 INV00134246 ACCT#198865
05/23/2022
OPERATIONS & MAINTENAN 4365.90
01 O 120573 TNT ESTANCIA 3RD QUARTER 605-03-2271 1851922 05/23/2022 37444 135.00
135.00 PREVENTION ACTIVITIES FY2022 37444
05/23/2022 TO INCLUDE MONTHLY MEETINGS AND 37444
ALTERNATIVE PREVENTION 37444
ACTIVITIES 37444
DWI DISTRIBUTION GRANT  135.00
01 O 120613 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEWMUEL CHARGES P&Z 401-08-2202 16122 06/01/2022 372.45
28592.12 FUEL CHARGES MAINTENANCE 401-65-2202 /7 22.00
06/01/2022 FUEL CHARGES MAINTENANCE 401-65-2202 /7 277.20
FUEL CHARGES MAINTENANCE 401-65-2202 /7 266.00
FUEL CHARGES MAINTENANCE 401-65-2202 /7 299.64
FUEL CHARGES RURAL ADDRESSING 401-07-2202 /7 63.85
FUEL CHARGES ASSESSOR 401-40-2202 /7 233.08
FUEL CHARGES CLERK 401-20-2202 /7 51.80
FUEL CHARGES DISPATCH 911-80-2202 /7 122.51
FUEL CHARGES CIVIL DEFENSE 604-83-2202 /7 272.78
FUEL CHARGES FIRE 407-91-2202 /7 176.00
FUEL CHARGES FIRE 406-91-2202 /7 1513.41
FUEL CHARGES FIRE 408-91-2202 /7 1802.06
FUEL CHARGES FIRE 405-91-2202 /7 1293.32
FUEL CHARGES FIRE 418-91-2202 /7 287.51
FUEL CHARGES FIRE 413-91-2202 /7 5408.25
FUEL CHARGES ELECTRONIC MONITOR 420-73-2202 /7 111.13
FUEL CHARGES SHERIFF 401-50~2202 /7 14063.65
FUEL CHARGES SHERIFF 420-74-2202 / /7 1020.14
FUEL CHARGES DWI 605-03-2202 / 7 176.13
FUEL CHARGES ANIMAL SERVICES 401-82-2202 / 7 522.14
FUEL CHARGES TREASURER 401-30-2202 / /7 237.07
INVH# 16122
ACCT# 5569634555537891
PLANNING & ZONING 372.45 OPERATIONS & MAINTENAN  864.84 RURAL ADDRESSING 63.85
COUNTY ASSESSOR 233.08 COUNTY CLERK 51.80 911-DISPATCH CENTER 122.51
COMMUNICATIONS/EMS TAX  272.78 STATE FIRE ALLOTMENT  10480.55 COMMUNITY MONITORING 111.13
COUNTY SHERIFF 14063.65 TRANSPORTATION OF PRIS 1020.14 DWI DISTRIBUTION GRANT  176.13
ANIMAL SERVICES 522.14 COUNTY TREASURER 237.07
12022 06/01/2022 1615780.90

01 O 120614 CORECIVIC INC.
1615780.30

06/01/2022

REIMBURSEMENT FOR HOUSING OF ICE 825-70-2172

INMATES FOR FEBRUARY 2022
INV# TCSO-ICE 012022-REV



ADULT INMATE CARE 615780.90

21 1689795.17 /7 TOTAL




Date: 6/02/22 14:40:04

DISTRIBUTION

CHECKS

PRINTED FROM

5/20/2022 TO 6/02/2022
DEBITS

CREDITS

*%* GRAND TOTAL ** 1,689,795.17 -00
**TQOTAL GENERAL FUND 42,955.27 .00
**DEPT RURAL ADDRESSING 63.85 .00
401-07-2202 SUPPLIES - VEHICLE FUEL 63.85 -00
**DEPT PLANNING & ZONING 469.95 .00
401-08-2202 SUPPLIES - VEHICLE FUEL 372.45 .00
401-08-2207 TELECOMMUNICATIONS 97.50 .00
**DEPT COUNTY MANAGER 323.74 -00
401-10-2207 TELECOMMUNICATIONS 162.50 .00
401-10-2269 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES/FEES 161.24 .00
**DEPT RATD GRANT FY18 33.00 .00
401-14-2207 TELECOMMUNICATIONS 33.00 .00
**DEPT ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES MAINTENAN 4,381.98 -00
401-15-2208 UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY 2,346.82 -00
401-15-2215 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS~BUILD/STRU 2,035.16 -00
**DEPT JUDICIAL COMPLEX MAINTENANCE 3,984.87 -00
401-16-2208 UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY 2,250.24 .00
401-16-2215 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS-BUILD/STRU 1,734.63 .00
**DEPT COUNTY CLERK 279.30 .00
401-20~-2202 SUPPLIES - VEHICLE FUEL 51.80 .00
401-20-2207 TELECOMMUNICATIONS 227.50 -00
**DEPT ELECTIONS 42.15 .00
401-21-2308 VOTING MACHINE STORAGE 42.15 .00
**DEPT MOUNTAINAIR HEALTH CLINIC MAINT 643 .31 .00
401-23-~2215 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS-BUILD/STRU 643.31 .00
**DEPT HEALTH DEPT BLDG MAINTENANCE 550.93 .00
401-24-2208 UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY 225.95 .00
401-24-2215 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS-BUILD/STRU 324.98 .00
**DEPT MOUNTAINAIR SENIOR CENTER MAINT 845.09 .Go
401-27-2208 UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY 321.47 00
401-27-2215 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS-BUILD/STRU 523.62 .00
**DEPT COUNTY TREASURER 237.07 .00
401-30-2202 SUPPLIES - VEHICLE FUEL 237.07 .00
**DEPT ESTANCIA SENIOR CENTER MAINT 537.54 .00
401-36-2208 UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY 318.30 .00
401-36-2215 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS-BUILD/STRU 219.24 .00
**DEPT MORIARTY SENIOR CENTER MAINT 450.93 -00
401-37-2208 UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY 208.58 .0¢
401-37-2215 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS-BUILD/STRU 242 .35 -00
**DEPT COUNTY ASSESSOR 628.58 .00
2401-40-2202 SUPPLIES - VEHICLE FUEL 233.08 .00
401-40-2207 TELECOMMUNICATIONS 395.50 .00



**DEPT GRANT ADMINISTRATION 65.00



Date: 6/02/22 14:40:04 DISTRIBUTION CHECKS PRINTED FROM 5/20/2022 TO 6/02/2022
DEBITS CREDITS
401-49-2207 TELECOMMUNICATIONS 65.00 .00
**DEPT COUNTY SHERIFF 14,270.05 .00
401-50-2202 SUPPLIES - VEHICLE FUEL 14,063.65 .00
401-50-2208 UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY 163.09 .00
401-50-2272 CONTRACT -~ PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 43.31 -00
**DEPT COUNTY FAIR 414.88 -00
401-53-2208 UTILITIES - ELECTRICITY 352.69 .00
401-53-2215 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS-BUILD/STRU 62.19 .00
**DEPT FINANCE DEPARTMENT 163.49 .00
401-55-2207 TELECOMMUNICATIONS 132.060 .00
401-55-2221 PRINTING/PUBLISHING/ADVERTISING 31.49 .00
**DEPT ATTORNEY 938.99 .00
401-56-2207 TELECOMMUNICATIONS 65.46 .00
401-56-2215 MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS-BUILD/STRU 473.53 .00